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CANADA TOTAL 98278 lOO 

In Cold Storages 76,056 78056 
In A)airy 	ctories 2C152 21O4 
In Transit 70 '70 

TOTAL 50488 5. 

Ir. Cold Storages 42451 42,.i.fl 



SThCKS OF DAIRY AID POULTRY PRODUCTS - JA1\UiIRY 1, 1956 	1. 

OREMIERY BUTTER 

At the opening of business on January 1 1956 the stocka of 
creairry butter on hand in Canada amounted to 98,278,000 lb. Cold 
Storage warehouses had in store 78,056,000 lb. while dairy factories 
held 20,152,000 lb. The summary total was higher than last year by 
7.3 riillion pounds. The five year average 1951-55 of January 1 stocks 
is 60,134,000 lb. The December 1955 "out-of-storage" moverrient was 
15.3 million pounds as compared with a similar movement of 12.0 million 
pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 38,295,000 lb. 
consisting of 35,750,000 lb. Canadian, 2,507,000 lb. imported and 
38,000 lb. in transit on January 1, 1956. The summary total was lower 
than last year by 4.1 million pounds and showed an "out-of-storage" 
movement of 2.6 million pounds for December 1955, 

COEC:MTRATED ;IILK PRODUCTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for manufacturers 
amounted to 40,856,000 lb. which was an increase of 1.3 million pounds 
over last year. The "out-of-storage" movement of evaporated whole milk 
for December 1955 was 6.8 million pounds. The chief by-product skim-
milk powder amounted to 13,174,000 lb. an increase of 1.6 million pounds 
over last year and an increase of 81 thousand pounds over last month. 
Ice cream stocks amounted to 929,000 gallons as compared with 906,000 
gallons on January 1, 1955. 

EGGS 

The January 1, 1956 report shows a nil quantity of cold 
storage eggs, 51,000 cases of fresh eggs and 4,000 cases shell eggs in 
transit. Frozen eggs totalled 5,945,000 lb. being 1.3 million pounds 
higher than the 1955 figures. The "out-of-storage" movement for 
December 1955 was 989 thousand pounds as compared with a similar move-
ment of 537 thousand pounds during December 194 

POULTRY 

The summary total of poultry stocks on January 1, 1956 was 
lower than last year by 1.6 million pounds. An "out-of-storage" move-
ment of 4.8 raillion pounds is shown for the month of December 1955. By 
kinds, with reported eviscerated quantity in brackets, these stocks 
include: Chicken 5,831,000 lb. (826,000) lb., Fowl 5,833,000 lb. 
(1,115,000) lb. and turkey 6,161,000 lb. (2,907,000) lb. These figures 
do not include estimates for firma whose reports were not received in 
time. There were no stocks of poultry In transit on January 1, 1956. 



2. 	 STOCXS OF BU1'PER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada January 1, 1956 

Jan. 1, 1956 
Preliminary 

Dec. 1, 1955 
Revised 

Jan. 1, 1955 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 98278 113,537 91 , 025 
In Cold Storages 78,056 88 1 248 75 1 490 
In Dairy Factories 20,152 25,079 15,430 
In Transit 70 210 105 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 1,223 1,329 598 
in Cold Storages 954 968 486 
In Dairy Factories 269 361 112 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 532 518 1,235 
In Cold Storages 232 301 1,039 
In Dairy Factories 300 217 196 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,464 2,237 3,554 
In Cold Storages 1,031 1,548 3,223 
In Dairy Factories 433 689 331 

uebec TOTAL 50,188 56,919 41,069 
In Cold Storages 42 9451 46,193 35,890 
In Dairy Factories 7 9 737 10,726 5,179 

Ontario TOT.L 18,476 22479 23,314 
In Cold Storages 12,779 16,110 18,917 
In Dairy Factories 5,697 6,369 4,397 

Ianitoba TOTAL 18,094 19,331 12,655 
In Cold Storages 16,826 18,049 11,398 
In Dairy Factories 1,268 1,282 1,257 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 4,287 4,965 3 0 880 
in Cold Storages 1,384 1,659 1,735 
in Dairy Factories 2 0,903 3,306 2,145 

1berta TOTAL 2,704 3,842 3,039 
In Cold Storages 1,493 2,142 1,533 
In Dairy Factories 1,211 1,700 1,506 

British Coluszibia TOTAL 1,240 1,707 1,576 
In Cold Storages 906 1,278 1,269 
In Dairy Factories 334 429 307 

5 year average 1951-55 60,134 

DAIRY BtYI'TZR lb. - - - 

WHEY BUTTER lb. 227,000 303,000 126,000 



STOChS OF CHEDDAR CHSES2 	 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - January 1, 1956 

Tan. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Jan. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA 	TOTAL 	38,295 	40,845 	42,424 
In Cold Storages 	36,040 	38,141 	40,186 
In Dairy Factories 	2,217 	2 9400 	2,010 
in Transit 	 38 	304 	228 

Prince Edward Island TOTAL 202 236 293 
In Cold Storages 159 
In Dairy Factories 202 236 134 

Dova Scotia TOTAL 105 89 97 
In Cold 3torages 105 89 97 

New Brunswick TOTAL 137 128 156 
In Cold Storages 116 107 
In i)airy Factories 21 21 22 

.uebec TOTAL 16,619 17,424 18,127 
in Cold Storages 16,344 17,117 17,914 
in Dairy Factories 275 307 213 

Ontario ToTAL 18,094 19,567 20,32 
in Cold Storages 16,933 18 9 254 19,553 
In Dairy Factories 1,161 1,313 1,179 

Lanitoba TUTAL 605 615 454 
in Cold Storages 584 593 424 
In Dairy Factories 21 22 30 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 383 388 208 
In Cold Storages 261 271 138 
In Dairy Factories 122 117 70 

Alberta TOTAL 1,099 1,020 1,268 
In Cold Storages 892 817 1,042 
In Dairy Factories 207 203 226 

Britisb joltrabia 	TOTAL 1,013 1,074 861 
In Cold Storages 805 893 725 
In Dairy Factories 208 181 136 

INWORTED C}SE 
(inc1ied in above figures) 	2,507 	1,052 	1 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	STOCKS OF ICE CREAM BELD IN DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANADA 

JANUARY 1, 1956 

Tan. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Fan. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 	Revised 

STOCKS OF ICE C}AM (000 gal.) 
(or mix equivalent) 

C AN AD A 
	

929 	1,100 	906 

Prince Edward Island 5 6 3 

Nova Scotia 39 34 38 

New Brunswick 15 15 16 

quebec 237 284 237 

Ontario 382 456 357 

Manitoba 52 65 52 

Saskatchewan 54 68 47 

Alberta 64 75 64 

British Columbia 81 97 92 



STOCKS OF 001', CnTRATM MILK B COLD STORMES, WAREHOUSES 	5. 
AND DAIRY FACTORIES IN CANPJ)A O'ZrM AND H..D BY/OR FOR I ANTJFACTURS 

JANUARY 1, 1956 
with cociparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1956 Dec. 1, 1955 Jan. 1, 1955 
Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCELTRATM WHOLE IILK 

Condensed 'Jhole kiilk 1,123 1,152 1,097 
Case 818 954 856 
Bulk 305 198 221 

vaporated 	iho10 ki1k 40,856 47,633 	J 39,563 

Whole Dilk Poder 3,123 2997 1,349 
Spray Process 3,093 2,965 1,322 
tiolier Process 30 32 27 

Partly Skirnned Evaporated i11k 3 1 50? 4,379 2,812 

C0NCENTRATED L1ILK BY-PRODUCTS 

Skim-milk 	 84 	85 	120 
Evaporated 	 9 	24 	9 
Condensed 	 75 	61 	111 

Skim-milk Powder 	 13,174 	13,093 	11 9 615 
Human Food: 

Spray Process 	 10,411 	10,096 	9,182 
Roller Process 	 29763 	/ 	2 9 997 	2 1,433 

Buttrmi1k Powder 	 752 	729 	472 

Case in 	 545 	588 	950 

1hey rowder 	 3,469 	3,219 	2,613 

/ There were also on hand 7,640,000 lb. of Evaporated Whole Lilk in the hands of 
Wholesalers, but not included here. 

/ This figure includes an estimate of 60,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. 



FRO4 

C A N rL 0 k (000 lb.) 

Liarit Imea 
',uebec 
Ontario 
iianitoba 
3askat chewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Jan. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, 	Dec. 1, 	Jan, 1, 
1956 	1955 	1955 	1956 	1955 	1955 

	

Preliminary Revised 	Preliminary Revised 

GOLD STORAGE 	FRESh 

C A N A L) A (000 cases) 	- 	- 	15 	51 / 	31 	75 

Ljaritimes 
Q.ue bee 
Ontario 
Liani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

- - - 1 - 2 
- - 5 9 8 9 
- - 62 14 15 30 
- - 43 7 3 6 
- - 27 2 1 5 
- - 14 10 1 19 
- 

- 4 5 3 4 

January 1, 1956 Dec. 1, Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 1955 1955 

Revised  

hOLE YOLK 1.11MIYES TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL 

4,519 	/ 855 - 571 5,945 6,934 4,670 

103 2 6 111 81 121 
766 109 53 928 1,012 1,368 

1,006 174 134 1,314 1,761 1,315 
1,940 462 358 2 9 760 3,391 1,363 

121 1 1 123 234 57 
340 4 4 348 184 92 
173 78 15 266 271 354 

6. 	EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND EGG STATIONS IN CA!1ADA - JALIJARY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

EGG S U Li id A H Y (000 cases) 

Shell Eggs 

In Transit (page 13) 

.Irozen Eggs (38.5 lb. per case) 

TOTAL 

:an. 1, 1956 
Prel irainary 

51 

4 

154 

209 

Dec, 1, 1955 
Revised 

31 

1 

180 

212  

Jan. 1, 1955 

230 

121 

351 

/ These figures include estimates of 3,000 cases of Fresh Eggs and Frozen Eggs, 
Whole 70,000 lb. and Yolk 25,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. These 
estimates are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 



STOCKS OP DAIRY AJD POUURY FRODIJCTS IN 9 CITIES 	7. 
JMARY 1, 1956 

with comparative figures for last year and revised totals for last month 

BUTTER CHEESE EGGS (000 cases) 
Creamery (000 lb.) Cheddar (000 lb.) Cold Storage Fresh 
Jan. 1, 	Jan. 1, Jan, 1, 	Jan. 1, Jan. 1, Jan. 1, Jan. 	1, 
1956 	1955 1956 	1955 _1956 	1955 1956 

uehec 5,032 	3,020 68 	149 - 	5 6 
Lontreal 33,367 	29,196 15,624 	17,108 - 	- 2 
Toronto 6,648 	9,702 1,881 	1,825 - 	1 7 
Winnipeg 17,112 	11,718 598 	438 - 	42 6 
Regina 827 	1,044 147 	8 - 	- 
Saskatoon 594 	312 32 	56 - 	5 (1 

Edmonton 1,446 	1,531 296 	644 8 8 
Calgary 430 	361 608 	415 - 	1 2 
Vancouver 	/ 933 	1,269 778 	671 - 	4 4 

TOTAL 9 CITiES 66 9 389 	58,153 20 9 032 	/21,393 - 	66 36 

Dec. 1, 1955 (revised) 	73,302 20,662 - 20 

January 1, 1956 Jan. i 	1955 

FR02N EGOS (000 lb.) 	H0LE 	Y01 ITES 	TOTAL TOTAL 

uebec 227 7 9 23 406 
Loritreal 469 102 43 614 661 
Toronto 444 167 108 719 677 
Winnipeg 1,933 462 358 2 9 753 1,354 
Regina ( ( 28 
Saskatoon ( (1 1 2 7 g 
Edmonton ( ( ( ( 53 
a1gary ( ( ( ( 40 

Vancouver 	/ 160 78 14 252 346 

TOTAL 9 CITES 3,565 821 537 4,923 3574 

Dec. 1, 1955 (revised) 3,885 784 847 5,516 

Iote: Of the preliminary totals for Canada at January 1, 1956 the above cities' stocks 
were: 

CREAMERY BUFER 67.6 % CHEESE 52.4 % 	SHELL EGGS 70.6 % 	FROZEN EGGS 82,8 % 
/ Includes 1,268,000 lb. imported cheddar cheese. 
/ Including New Westminster 



8. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - JANUARY 1, 1956 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

C A N A D A 	18,474 5,122 25,096 	/ 20,313 9,579 29,892 26,654 

Maritimes 747 219 966 701 241 942 1,701 
.uebec 5,423 454 5,877 5,198 1,690 6,888 6,295 
Ontario 4,887 2 1,379 7 1266 5,030 2 9439 7 9469 6,939 
Manitoba 3,928 743 4,671 4,489 2,523 7,012 5,363 
Saskatchewan 866 221 1,087 1,612 669 2 0281 1,541 
Alberta 1,849 673 2,522 2,172 913 3,085, 2 1 976 
Br. Columbia 774 433 1,207 1,111 1,104 2,215 1,839 

aRICKEN UNDER 3 lb. 

C A N A D A 610 351 961 720 473 1,193 1,150 

Maritimes 11 17 28 15 18 33 27 
quebec 407 50 457 440 96 536 419 
Ontario 54 147 201 49 220 269 296 
Manitoba 85 65 150 80 18 98 198 
Saskatchewan 21 17 38 40 32 72 61 
Alberta 21 40 61 81 63 144 110 
Br. Columbia 11 15 26 is 26 41 39 

CHICKEN OVER 3 lb. 

C A N A D A 5,221 475 5,696 5,102 703 5,805 7,337 

Maritimes 168 13 181 229 31 260 558 
Q.uebec 1,796 38 1,834 1,772 92 1,864 2,147 
Ontario 1,276 262 1,538 1,169 329 1,498 1,718 
Manitoba 1,203 53 1,256 1,139 78 1,217 1,442 
Saskatchewan 237 33 270 334 34 368 502 
Alberta 369 55 424 346 125 471 705 
Br. Columbia 172 21 193 113 14 127 265 

FOWL 

C A N AD A 	5,833 	1,115 	6,948 	6,434 	1,179 	7,613 	7,312 

Maritlines 389 107 496 285 111 396 836 
.uebec 786 55 841 1,030 97 1127 1,087 
Ontario 2,857 764 3 0 621 2,903 598 3,501 3,023 
Manitoba 890 72 962 1,007 81 1,088 813 
Saskatchewan 243 9 252 305 8? 393 464 
Alberta 499 87 586 720 147 867 746 
Br. Columbia 169 21 190 183 58 241 343 

/ These figures include an estimate of 1,500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 
time. This e8timate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific Provinces. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY IN CANADA - JANUARY 1, 1956 	9. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

TUPXY 

C A N A D A 6,161 2,907 9,068 7,090 6,987 14,077 10,052 

Maritimes 159 81 240 143 79 222 236 
.uebec 2 9 388 303 2,691 1,902 1,399 3,301 2 9 563 
Ontario 682 1,050 1,732 826 1,176 2,002 1,615 
Manitoba 1,517 538 2,055 1,866 2,323 4 1P 189 2,727 
Saskatchewan 353 160 513 909 516 1,425 504 
Alberta 792 402 1,194 823 517 1,340 1,344 
Br, Columbia 270 373 643 621 977 1,598 1,063 

DUCKS 

C A N A D A 118 53 171 159 75 234 291 

Maritimes 16 1 17 9 2 11 10 
uebec 30 6 36. 40 6 46 53 

Ontario 12 43 55 26 62 88 119 
Manitoba 18 1 19 25 25 30 
Saskatchewan 4 1 5 9 - 9 4 
Alberta 25 V 25 35 3 38 32 
Br. Columbia 13 1 14 15 2 17 43 

GEESE 

C A N A D A 93 6 99 356 67 423 139 

Maritimes 1 - 1 3 - 3 14 
'uebec 2 2 3 - 3 11 
Ontario 3 4 7 11 1 12 18 
Manitoba 26 - 26 204 - 204 51 
Saskatchewan 3 - 3 10 - 10 5 
Alberta 28 28 83 39 122 26 
Br. Columbia 30 2 32 42 27 69 14 

TJNCLA35IFIED  

C A N A D A 438 215 653 452 95 547 373 

Maritimes 3 - 3 17 - 17 20 
Q,uebec 14 2 16 11 - 11 15 
Ontario 3 109 112 46 53 99 150 
Manitoba 189 14 203 168 23 191 102 
Saskatchewan 5 1 6 4 - 4 1 
Alberta 115 89 204 84 19 103 13 
Br. Columbia 109 - 109 122 - 122 72 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 

There was no Poultry in transit January 1, 1956. 



10. 	STOCKS OF POULTRY IN NINE CITIES OF CANADA - JANUARY 1, 1956 
with comparative figure8 for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Jan. 1, 1956 	 Dec. 1, 1955 	Jan. 1, 
Preliminary 	 Revised 	 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY 

..ueboc 735 46 781 527 93 620 876 
Montreal 4,584 341 4 0 925 4,232 1,293 5,525 4,846 
Toronto 3 9 602 1,512 5,114 3,264 1,576 4,840 4,731 
Wiipg 3,909 742 4,651 4,426 2 1 523 6,949 5,347 
Reg & Saskatoon 505 100 605 672 304 976 698 
Edmonton 1,131 88 1,219 1,558 551 2,109 2,088 
Calgary 615 469 1,084 511 268 779 713 
Vancouver 707 404 1,111 1,005 1,072 2 9 077 1,715 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 15,788 3,702 20,290 	/ 16,195 7 1 680 23,875 21,014 

CHICKEN UNDER 3 lb. 

uebec 60 60 40 19 59 35 
Montreal 341 15 356 391 12 403 288 
Toronto 19 107 126 16 157 173 80 
Winnipeg 85 65 150 80 18 98 198 
Reg & Saskatoon 4 12 16 30 11 41 41 
Edmonton 10 13 23 66 48 114 61 
Calgary 11 27 38 15 15 49 
Vancouver 	/ 11 14 25 14 25 39 31 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 541 253 794 652 290 942 783 

CHICKEN OVER 3j lb. 

uebec 245 245 232 20 252 382 
Montreal 1,524 18 1,542 1,466 31 1,497 1,619 
Toronto 884 179 1,063 659 207 866 1,121 
Winnipeg 1,201 53 1,254 1,130 78 1,208 1,439 
Reg & Saskatoon 117 117 146 4 150 207 
Edmonton 234 16 250 245 79 324 560 
Calgary 120 26 146 87 30 117 100 
Vancouver 	/ 165 18 183 105 13 118 250 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4490 310 4,800 4,070 462 4 0 532 5,678 

FOWL 

Q.uebec 105 105 108 11 119 191 
Montreal 670 46 716 745 74 819 826 
Toronto 2,278 423 2 1 701 2,321 321 2,642 2,256 
Winnipeg 882 72 954 996 81 1,077 811 
Reg & Saskatoon 152 4 156 119 16 135 220 
Edmonton 300 7 307 464 94 558 574 
Calgary 155 50 205 214 14 228 124 
Vancouver ./ 158 20 178 168 57 225 328 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 4,700 622 5,322 5 , 135 668 5,803 5 1 330 

/ Including New Westminster. 
/ This total includes an estiriate of 800,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estiriate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 



STOCKS OF POULTRY Th 
with comparative figures for 

NThE CITIES 
last month 

OF CANADA - JANUARY 1, 
and comparative totals 

1956 
for last 

11. 
year 

Jan. 1, 1956 Dec. 1, 1955 Jan. 1, 
Preliminary Revised 1955 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TURKEY 

4uebec 	306 306 127 43 170 259 
Montreal 	2 9 022 255 2 0 277 1 9598 1,171 2,769 2,044 
Toronto 	414 696 1,110 215 817 1,032 1,081 
Winnipeg 	1 9508 537 2,045 1,825 2,323 4,148 2,716 
Reg & Saekatoon 	227 81 308 369 273 642 222 
Edmonton 	525 52 577 639 286 925 866 
Calgary 	247 287 534 146 202 348 403 
Vancouver 	/ 	225 350 575 541 948 1,489 981 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 5,474 2,258 7732 5,460 6,063 11,523 8,572 

DUCKS 

quebec 18 18 18 - 18 2 
Montreal 12 5 17 21- 5 26 50 
Toronto 6 38 44 18 61 79 111 
Winnipeg 18 1 19 25 25 30 
Reg & Saskatoon 3 - 3 4 4 3 
Edmonton 10 - 10 17 17  11 
Calgary 14 14 18 - 18 21 
Vancouver ]/ 12 1 13 14 2 16 41 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 93 45 138 135 68 203 269 

Quebec - - 7 
Montreal 1 - 1 4 
Toronto 1 1 8 8 8 
1innipeg 26 - 26 202 202 51 
Reg & Saskatoon 2 - 2 3 3 4 
Edmonton 13 - 13 49 49 10 
Calgary 13 13 29 29 11 
Vancouver 	/ 28 1 29 41 27 68 13 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 83  84 333 27 360 108 

UNCLASSIFIED  

uebec 1 46 47 2 - 2 
Montreal 15 2 17 10 - 10 15 
Toronto 69 69 27 13 40 74 
Winnipeg 189 14 203 168 23 191 102 
Reg & Saskatoon - 3 3 1 - 1 1 
Edmonton 39 - 39 78 44 122 6 
Calgary 55 99 134 2 22 24 5 
Vancouver 	/ 108 - 108 122 - 122 71 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 407 213 620 410 102 512 274 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in unclassified. 



12. 	 CARLOADS 

BTJTI'ER, CHEESE, EGGS AND 

Reported by 

with comparative figures 

Ian. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Tan, 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

IN N.ANSIT 	 BTYPTER 

- thousand pounds - 
CAN/iDA 	 70 	210 	105 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	- 	35 
Ontario 	 35 	210 	- 
Manitoba 	 35 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	70 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 35 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 CHEESE 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 38 	304 	228 

Maritime Provinces 	 - 	76 	76 
.uebec 	 - 	190 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	38 
Manitoba 	 38 	38 	76 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	38 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Montreal 	 - 	190 	- 
Winnipeg 	 38 	- 	76 

/ Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 



JANUARY 1, 1956 
	

13. 

POULTRY IN TRANSIT IN CANADA 

Railway Companies 

for last year and last month 

Jan. 1, 1956 	Dec. 1, 1955 	Jan. 1, 1955 
Preliminary 

IN TRANSIT 	 EGC.S 

	

cases 	cases - - 	cases 
CANADA 	 4,200 	1,200 	- 

Maritime Provinces 	600 	- 	- 
Ontario 	 1,800 	600 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 600 	- 	- 
British Columbia 	1,200 	600 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Vancouver 	 1,200 	- 	- 

IN TRANSIT 	 POULTRY 

- thousand pounds - 
CANADA 	 - 	 575 	 25 

Iiarltime Provinces 	 - 	50 	- 
uebec 	 - 	75 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	225 	25 
Manitoba 	 - 	175 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	50 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

Winnipeg 	 - 	175 	- 

J Figures for "Terminals" included with "In Transit." 
Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

Butter Cheese Eggs Poultry 
lb. lb. cases lb. 

35,000 38,000 600 25,000 
44,800 38,000 600 25,000 

Those average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller TC04F. 
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